

## BLUE HORIZON INVESTMENTS LIMITED

CORPORATE IDENTITY NO. L99999MH1974PLC127031

Regd. Office : Ballarpur Paper Mills, P.O. Ballarpur – 442901, Dist. Chandrapur, Maharashtra

## Statement of Unaudited / Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 June, 2019

Rs. In Lakhs

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)
<b>Part -1</b>				
1	Total Income from Operations	1.91	2.75	7.65
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(1.09)	(0.33)	(27.04)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(1.09)	(0.33)	(27.04)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(1.09)	(0.33)	(27.04)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1.09)	(0.33)	(27.09)
6	Equity Share Capital	5.01	5.01	5.01
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	308.91
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	(2.17)	(0.66)	(54.07)
	1. Diluted:	(2.17)	(0.66)	(54.07)

# Exceptions and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules.

Note:

- a) The above Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 have been prepared as per Ind AS rules and reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 14, 2019 and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have provided Limited Review Report for the detailed Unaudited Financial Results.
- b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (www.bhil.co.in).

For Blue Horizon Investments Ltd.

Place : Gurugram  
Dated : 14.08.2019Sd/-  
CFO Director & CEO

## N. K. Industries Limited

Registered Office: 7th Floor, Popular House, Ashram Road Ahmedabad - 380 009.  
Work: 745, Kadi-Thor road, Kadi - 382 715 Dist. : Mehsana (North Gujarat)  
E-mail: nkil@nkproteins.com, Web: www.nkindustriesltd.com  
CIN: L91110GJ1987PLC009905, Ph.: +91-79-6630 9999Extracts of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2019  
(Rs. In lacs)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 30/06/2019	Quarter ended 30/06/2018	Year ended 31/03/2019	Quarter ended 30/06/2019	Quarter ended 30/06/2018	Year ended 31/03/2019
Total Income from operations (net)	9492.98	9033.28	49631.11	9917.95	9542.30	51591.73
Net Profit/(Loss) (before Extraordinary activities after tax)	(189.17)	(28.42)	(1928.52)	(172.41)	(16.23)	(1864.95)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(189.17)	(28.42)	(1928.52)	(172.41)	(16.23)	(1864.95)
Equity Share Capital	600.99	600.99	600.99	600.99	600.99	600.99
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) of Rs.10/- each	(3.15)	(0.27)	(32.09)	(2.87)	(0.35)	(31.06)
Basic:						
Diluted:						
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) of Rs.10/- each	(3.15)	(0.27)	(32.09)	(2.87)	(0.35)	(31.06)
Basic:						
Diluted:						

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites.  
(URL: <http://www.bseindia.com/corporates/ann.aspx?scrip=519494&dur=A&expandable=0>)

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

N. K. Industries Limited

Sd/-

Mr. Nilesh K. Patel  
Managing DirectorDate: 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2019  
Place: Ahmedabad

MRVL

MANDHANA RETAIL VENTURES LTD.

## THE MANDHANA RETAIL VENTURES LIMITED

CIN: L52390MH2011PLC213349

Registered Office: Plot No. E-132, MIDC Tarapur Industrial Area, Boisar, Dist. Palghar - 401506

Corporate Office: 006-008, Peninsula Centre, Dr. S S Rao Road, Parel, Mumbai - 400012

Tel No:- 022 43539797 • Email:- cs@mandhanaretail.com • Website: www.mandhanaretail.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results  
for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2019

(Rs. In Lakh, except earnings per share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2019	31.03.2019	30.06.2018	31.03.2019
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	4,564.90	4,935.49	4,809.56	21,987.25
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23.54	(131.27)	16.00	10.45
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23.54	(131.27)	16.00	10.45
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	33.87	(140.48)	10.42	(58.91)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	36.57	(140.25)	12.69	(58.18)
6	Equity Share Capital	2208.26	2208.26	2208.26	2208.26
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	4,475.60
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic	0.15	(0.64)	0.05	(0.27)
	2. Diluted	0.15	(0.64)	0.05	(0.27)

Notes:

1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 13th August, 2019.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company at [www.mandhanaretail.com](http://www.mandhanaretail.com)

By Order of the Board of Directors  
FOR THE MANDHANA RETAIL VENTURES LIMITED

Sd/-

SANGEETA M. MANDHANA

MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN:06934972

Mumbai  
13<sup>th</sup> August, 2019

## VIKAS PROPPANT &amp; GRANITE LIMITED



Corporate Office: F-88/89, Udhog Vihar, RIICO Industrial Area, Sriganganagar-335002 (Rajasthan)

CIN: L41000HR1994PLC036433

Registered Office: Hisar Road, Siwani - 127046 (Haryana)

Email: office@vikasgranaries.in, Telephone: 0154-2491319, Fax: 0154-2494361

Visit our Web Sites: [www.vpgl.in](http://www.vpgl.in) or [www.vikasproppantandgraniteltd.in](http://www.vikasproppantandgraniteltd.in)UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AS ON JUNE 30<sup>TH</sup>, 2019

(₹ in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2019	Quarter Ended 31.03.2019	Quarter Ended 30.06.2018	Year Ended 31.03.2019
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	12.71	1,605.60	927.50	5,277.21
2.	Profit/(Loss) from operations before tax and exceptional items	6.97	1,538.33	912.28	5,157.96
3.	Profit/(Loss) from operations before tax and after exceptional items	6.97	912.28	5,157.96	
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after Tax	134.82	1,133.05	912.28	4,425.03
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period/year	134.82	1,133.05	912.28	4,425.03
6.	Paid up equity share capital (face value of share of ₹ 1/- each)	5,061.75	5,061.75	1,811.75	5,061.75
7.	Earnings/(Loss) per share (Not annualized)				
	Basic (₹)	0.03	0.22	0.50	1.67
	Diluted (₹)	0.03	0.22	0.50	1.67

Notes:-

1. The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") effective April 01, 2017 (transition date being April 01, 2016) and accordingly, the financial results for the quarter ended June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2019 have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principals laid down in the Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in terms of Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016.
2. The above results were reviewed by the audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 14, 2019 and have undergone for limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
3. The previous period's figures have been re-grouped/re-arranged wherever considered necessary.
4. The format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange and the website of the Company ("www.vpgl.in").

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Sd/-  
Bimla Devi Jindal  
Managing Director  
Place : Sri Ganganagar  
Date : 14.08.2019

## VIKAS WSP LIMITED

CIN: L24139HR1988PLC030300

Registered Office: Railway Road, Siwani, Haryana -127046 India • Corporate Office: B-86/87, Udayog Vihar, RIICO, Industrial Area, Rajasthan-335002

Website: [www.vikaswsppltd.in](http://www.vikaswsppltd.in), E-mail ID: [csgunjanvikaswsppltd1984@gmail.com](mailto:csgunjanvikaswsppltd1984@gmail.com); Tel: 91(154) 2494512/2494552; Fax: 31(154) 2494361/2475376

## STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2019

(₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30-2019	March 31, 2019	June 30, 2018	March 31, 2019
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	20,105.44	22,005.97	20,007.87	83,014.49
2.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before Exceptional Items	551.23	1,284.55	1,002.75	4,636.59
3.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	551.23	1,284.55	1,002.75	4,636.59
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after Tax	618.53	1,779.25	1,023.25	4,692.16
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period/year	618.53	1,664.84	1,023.25	4,577.75
6.	Paid up equity share capital (face value of share of ₹ 1/- each)	2,044.40	2,044.40	1,944.40	2,044.40
7.	Earnings/(Loss) per share (Not annualized)				
	Basic(₹)	0.30	0.81	0.53	2.32
	Diluted (₹)	0.30	0.81	0.53	2.32

Notes:

1. The above Statement of Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 ("the Statement") has been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on August 14, 2019 and has been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. Figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2019 represent balancing figures between the audited figures for the full financial year and the reviewed & published year to date results upto the third quarter of respective financial year.
2. The Company has adopted the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) from April 1, 2016 as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules framed thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Accordingly, the financial results for all the financial periods have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles as stated therein.
3. The previous period's/year's figures have been re-grouped/re-arranged wherever considered necessary.
4. The formats of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of Bombay Stock Exchange and the website of the Company ("www.vikaswsppltd.in").

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

sd/-

Bimla Devi Jindal

Director

DIN: 00034997

Place : Sri Ganganagar  
Date : 14.08.2019

## Indiabulls Real Estate Limited

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the period ended June 30, 2019

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.19	Year ended 31.03.19	Quarter ended 30.06.18
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations	86,933.71	52,293.21	83,499.97
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Minority Interest and Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12,103.09	83,978.32	16,063.77
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax/Minority Interest and Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,352.36	83,978.32	16,063.77
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, Minority Interest and Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11,936.58)	50,414.57	11,748.94
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(22,558.54)	47,677.30	10,544.55
Equity Share Capital	9,093.28	9,013.61	9,084.15
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		3,91,889.10	
Earnings per Share (EPS) before extraordinary items			
*(EPS for the quarters are not annualised)			
- Basic (Amount in ₹)	(2.64)	11.04	2.48
- Diluted (Amount in ₹)	(2.64)	11.04	2.48
Earnings per Share (EPS) after extraordinary items			
*(EPS for the quarters are not annualised)			
- Basic (Amount in ₹)	(2.64)	11.04	2.48
- Diluted (Amount in ₹)	(2.64)	11.04	2.48

Notes: 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on August 14, 2019.

2. Key Standalone Financial Information:

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.19	Year ended 31.03.19	Quarter ended 30.06.18
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
Total Income	8,848.56	55,471.84	5,840.93
Profit before Tax	(4,322.33)	15,002.63	(2,629.00)
Net Profit after Tax	(5,608.83)	10,601.19	(2,797.95)

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (<https://indiabullsrealstate.com>) and on the website of BSE (<https://www.bseindia.com>) and NSE (<https://www.nseindia.com>).

Registered Office: M-62&amp;63, First Floor, Connaught Place, New Delhi 110 001.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS

(CIN: L45101DL2006PLC148314)

Place : Gurugram

Date : August 14, 2019

Vishal Gaurishankar Damani  
Joint Managing Director